million may become available to the Company, should the New Options be exercised,
however, the Company is not relying on these additional funds for its planned work
programs

2.2 Effect of the Offer on Capital Structure

The effect of the Offer on the Company’s capital structure is as follows:

Ordinary shares Number Equity percentage

Existing Shares 430,357,697 87%

Placement Shares 32,173,913 6.5%

New Shares 32,173,913 6.5%

Total 494,705,523 100%

7

Options Number Equity percentage

Existing Options  0 0

Placement Options  32,173,913 50%

New Options  32,173,913 50%

Total  64,347,826 100%

2.3 Statement of Financial Position

Set out below is the audit reviewed Consolidated Balance Sheet of the Company as at 31
December 2021 and an unaudited pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheet of the Company
after the Rights Issue assuming that the amount of $3.7 million is received. The financial
information prepared below is prepared in accordance with Australian equivalents to
International Financial Reporting Standards (AIFRS).

 Audited Financial Report
31 December2021

Adjustments  Pro forma unaudited
Financial Report 2021

 $000 $000 $000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents * 5,749 3,700 9,449

Trade and other receivables 567  567

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 6,316 3,700  10,016

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration and evaluation assets 34,452  34,452

Investment accounted for equity
method

   -   -

Intangibles 16  16

Property, plant and equipment 360  360

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 34,828   34,828

TOTAL ASSETS 41,143 3,700  44,843

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 557  557

8

Provisions 185  185

Lease Liability 164  164

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 906   906

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions   -   -

Lease Liability 99   99

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES 99   99

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,005   1,005

NET ASSETS 40,139   43,838

EQUITY

Contributed equity 97,982 3,700 101,682

Reserves 4,145  4,145

Accumulated losses  (61,988)   (61,988)

TOTAL EQUITY 40,139 3,700  43,838

* The potential funds on completion of the Offer (using 31 December 2021 closing cash as a
starting point) does not represent the actual or prospective cash or financial position of
Australian Mines. The above table does not take into account activities of the Company
since 1 January 2022 and this expenditure is not recognised in the pro-forma Statement of
Financial Position.  The above table does not take into account the costs of the Offer.

The Offer will therefore have the effect of increasing the Company’s cash assets by $3.7m
before costs, assuming all Entitlements are taken up.  As disclosed in the ASX Appendix 5B